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Dear Parents 

Here are a few reminders for the end of term…. 

 

Uniform 

There has been new uniform guidance issued and the governors have altered our school uniform policy to match the 

guidance.  This is now displayed on our school website.  The uniform remains the same, but governors have updated the 

policy to make the school uniform more affordable to parents by removing any uniform with the school logo on it.  As 

uniform is much cheaper to purchase from local supermarkets and stores,  we will no longer sell and stock uniform in 

school.  Book bags can still be purchased from the school office. 

 

Academic Diary Dates for 2022/23 

Autumn school term (2022) 

 

 1st and 2nd of September 2022 are both training days. 

 term starts on Monday, 5 September 2022 

 half-term is from Friday, 21 October 2022 (Friday, 21 October 2022 is a training day) through to Friday, 

28 October 2022 

 term starts again on Monday, 31 October 2022 

 term ends for the Christmas school holidays on Friday, 16 December 2022 

Spring school term (2023) 

 term starts on Wednesday, 4 January 2023 (Tuesday, 3 January is a training day) 

 half-term from Monday, 13 February 2023 to Friday, 17 February 2023 

 term ends on Thursday, 30 March 2023 (Friday, 31 March 2023 is a training day) 
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Summer school term (2023) 

 term starts on Monday, 17 April 2023 

 Early May bank holiday is Monday, 1 May 2023 

 half-term from Monday, 29 May 2023 to Friday, 2 June 2023 (including the spring bank holiday which is on 

Friday, 29 May 2023) 

 term ends on Friday, 21 July 2023 

 

Last Day of Term 

As the children have worked hard all year, they may bring in a small tabletop game to play in their classrooms across 

the day.  School finishes at 3.30pm. 

 

We look forward to seeing you on 5th September for the first day of the Autumn Term and I wish everyone a happy 

summer holiday. 

 
Yours sincerely 

 

Miss  R J Godwin 

Head Teacher 
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